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3993 08/28/2023 20 EFT Claims Bonneville Power Administration 61,922.00
533 60 33 00 Power Purchased To Re 401 Electric Fund 44,901.00 Power Purchased To Resale
533 60 33 01 BPA Transmission 401 Electric Fund 17,021.00 BPA Transmission

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32608 61,922.00
3994 08/25/2023 20 EFT Claims WA State Dept of Revenue 21,899.58

514 23 44 00 Finance Excise Taxes 001 Current Expense Fund 160.74 July 2023 Excise Tax
521 20 44 00 Law Enforcement Excise 001 Current Expense Fund 0.81 July 2023 Excise Tax
531 30 44 01 Storm Excise Tax 450 Storm Drain Fund 314.87 July 2023 Excise Tax
533 10 44 01 Electric Excise Tax 401 Electric Fund 7,377.92 July 2023 Excise Tax
534 80 44 01 Water Excise Taxes 410 Water Fund 7,946.93 July 2023 Excise Tax
535 80 44 01 Sewer Excise Taxes 411 Sewer Fund 1,778.22 July 2023 Excise Tax
536 20 44 01 Cemetery Excise Taxes 002 Cemetery Fund 32.40 July 2023 Excise Tax
537 80 44 01 Refuse Excise Tax 460 Refuse Fund 4,263.80 July 2023 Excise Tax
575 50 49 00 Comm Center Misc 001 Current Expense Fund 23.89 July 2023 Excise Tax

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32607 21,899.58
3995 08/28/2023 20 42027 Claims Anixter Inc 12,167.30

594 33 61 06 Underground To Berggr 403 Electric Capital Fund 644.28 Conn Comp C Tap 2-4 CU X 100, Conn 
Comp C Tap CU6-4 X 200

594 33 61 06 Underground To Berggr 403 Electric Capital Fund 11,523.02 Conduit PVC 4x10 SCH40 X 570, Conduit 
PVC 6x10 SCH40 X 520

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32636 644.28
32637 11,523.02

3996 08/28/2023 20 42028 Claims Arrow Lumber 1,109.39
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 5.39 Rubber Door Stops
542 64 48 00 Traffic Control Maintena 101 Street Fund 12.82 Hillman Fasteners, Lumber
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 37.58 PVC Pipe, PVC Cement, Primer, PVC Ball 

Valve
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 4.75 Blue Mirror Starlite Safety Glass
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 27.01 Box Fan
575 50 31 00 Comm Center Operating 001 Current Expense Fund 34.57 18 Oz Stripe Traffic Marker
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 5.79 PVC Elbows, PVC Elbow Slip
535 80 35 00 Sewer Tools & Minor Eq 411 Sewer Fund 50.80 Hose
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542 64 48 00 Traffic Control Maintena 101 Street Fund 28.47 Concrete Readimix
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 48.57 Yellow Jacket Spray, Wasp Spray, 

Batteries
536 20 31 00 Cemetery Operating Sup 002 Cemetery Fund 28.47 Concrete Readimix
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 2.59 Torpedo Level
535 80 35 00 Sewer Tools & Minor Eq 411 Sewer Fund 2.59 Torpedo Level
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 11.50 Ant Baits, Hillman Fasteners
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 33.39 PVC Pipes X 10, PVC Coupling
542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Suppl 101 Street Fund 19.87 10 Oz Prem Tan Adhesive
542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Suppl 101 Street Fund 668.48 Manor Stones, Manor Stone Caps
542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Suppl 101 Street Fund 86.75 Manor Stones

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32620 5.39
32621 12.82
32622 37.58
32623 4.75
32624 27.01
32625 34.57
32626 5.79
32627 50.80
32628 28.47
32629 48.57
32630 28.47
32631 5.18
32632 11.50
32646 33.39
32662 19.87
32663 668.48
32664 86.75

3997 08/28/2023 20 42029 Claims Automatic Wilbert Vault Co Inc 2,416.04
536 20 31 00 Cemetery Operating Sup 002 Cemetery Fund 2,416.04 Standard Rough Box With Cover X 6

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32651 2,416.04
3998 08/28/2023 20 42030 * Claims Benjamin's Painting 50.00

321 99 00 00 Business Licenses 001 Current Expense Fund -50.00 Refund Business License Application Fee 
- Not In Town Limits

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32602 50.00
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3999 08/28/2023 20 42031 Claims City of Bonney Lake 1,392.00
512 52 41 00 Court Professional Servi 001 Current Expense Fund 1,392.00 Court Services July 2023

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32619 1,392.00
4000 08/28/2023 20 42032 Claims Crisis Systems Management LLC 575.00

521 40 43 00 Law Enforcement Trainin 001 Current Expense Fund 575.00 Crisis/Hostage Negotiation Level II (J 
Justman)

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32659 575.00
4001 08/28/2023 20 42033 Claims Emily's Music Studio 50.00

582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Glacier Park Rental Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32600 50.00
4002 08/28/2023 20 42034 Claims General Pacific Inc 12,479.42

534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund 1,543.67 Water Meters X 6
594 33 61 06 Underground To Berggr 403 Electric Capital Fund 2,464.68 Electric Meters X 19
595 33 61 10 Pole Replacement 403 Electric Capital Fund 8,471.07 Ground Rods, Anchors, Bolts, Rings, 

Straps, Arms, Lags, Taps, Insulators, Guy 
Wire, Plate

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32665 1,543.67
32666 2,464.68
32667 8,471.07

4003 08/28/2023 20 42035 Claims HD Fowler Company Inc 3,640.38
534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund 3,133.01 Ball Valves, Meter Box, Meter Box Cover, 

Couplings, Poly Pipe IPS Stiffener
534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund 79.25 Strap With Nuts For Saddle Range
534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund 428.12 Saddle Bodies, Straps With Nuts For 

Saddle Range

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32652 3,133.01
32654 79.25
32655 428.12
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4004 08/28/2023 20 42036 Claims Harbor Saw & Supply Inc 731.55
576 80 48 00 Parks Repairs & Mainten 001 Current Expense Fund 32.79 Repair Pull Starter
533 10 21 00 Electric Uniforms 401 Electric Fund 698.76 FR Clothing

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32647 32.79
32648 698.76

4005 08/28/2023 20 42037 Claims Instrument Technology Corp 9,065.34
533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 9,065.34 Electric Locator - THEFT

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32661 9,065.34
4006 08/28/2023 20 42038 Claims KPG Psomas 4,992.00

542 30 41 00 Streets Professional Svc 101 Street Fund 4,992.00 TIB Grant Support

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32656 4,992.00
4007 08/28/2023 20 42039 Claims Lawson Electric 2,378.04

534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 2,378.04 Install Electric & Wire Up New Surface 
Water Intake Pump

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32645 2,378.04
4008 08/28/2023 20 42040 Claims Lynch Creek Quarry 375.34

533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 275.82 Crushed Rock
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 33.18 Crushed Rock
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 33.17 Crushed Rock
542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Suppl 101 Street Fund 33.17 Crushed Rock

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32644 375.34
4009 08/28/2023 20 42041 Claims David Morrow 50.00

582 10 00 01 Community Center Dep 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Community Center Craft Room 
Rental Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32601 50.00
4010 08/28/2023 20 42042 * Claims Mountain Crest Coffee Roasting L.L.C. 50.00

321 99 00 00 Business Licenses 001 Current Expense Fund -50.00 Refund Business License Application Fee 
- Not Opening Business At This Time

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32634 50.00
4011 08/28/2023 20 42043 Claims Navigate360 LLC 1,498.00

521 40 43 00 Law Enforcement Trainin 001 Current Expense Fund 1,498.00 ALICE Instructor Certification Class 
Registration (J LaLiberte, J Justman)

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32658 1,498.00
4012 08/28/2023 20 42044 Claims Pierce County Budget & Finance 11,708.78

535 10 49 00 Sewer Miscellaneous 411 Sewer Fund 401.82 Recording Fees, Notice Of Public Hearing
Sewer Franchise

521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 1,413.37 911 Responses January 2023
521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 605.73 911 Responses February 2023
521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 1,413.37 911 Responses March 2023
521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 1,009.55 911 Responses April 2023
521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 1,817.19 911 Responses May 2023
521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 3,432.47 911 Responses June 2023
521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 1,615.28 911 Responses July 2023

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32611 401.82
32612 1,413.37
32613 605.73
32614 1,413.37
32615 1,009.55
32616 1,817.19
32617 3,432.47
32618 1,615.28

4013 08/28/2023 20 42045 Claims Quill Corp 294.77
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 19.31 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 37.49 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 19.19 Office Supplies
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533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 53.21 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 74.25 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 39.23 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 43.98 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 8.11 Office Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32641 294.77
4014 08/28/2023 20 42046 Claims RH2 Engineering Inc 3,731.26

534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 1,987.22 0220120.00 On-Call Civil Engineering 
Services - Grant Funding Application, 
WSP-DOH Coordination

594 34 64 05 New River Intake System 414 Water Capital Fund 1,744.04 0220120.00 On-Call Civil Engineering 
Services - Mashel River Intake 
Preliminary Planning

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32657 3,731.26
4015 08/28/2023 20 42047 Claims Rainier Lighting & Electric Supply Inc 2,173.75

594 33 61 03 Middle School Undergro 403 Electric Capital Fund 2,173.75 LBE Elbows X 6, Compressed Ends X 6, 
Pro Caps X 28

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32650 2,173.75
4016 08/28/2023 20 42048 Claims Ricoh USA Inc 392.12

591 14 70 01 Finance Leases/Rentals 001 Current Expense Fund 193.30 Copier Contract
591 21 70 01 Law Enforcement Lease/ 001 Current Expense Fund 99.41 Copier Contract
591 58 70 00 Planning/Building Lease 001 Current Expense Fund 99.41 Copier Contract

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32649 392.12
4017 08/28/2023 20 42049 Claims Robin Scott 50.00

582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Glacier Park Rental Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32633 50.00
4018 08/28/2023 20 42050 Claims Staples Advantage 255.22
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514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 26.02 Deposit Stamp
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 5.00 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 9.72 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 4.97 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 13.79 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 19.25 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 10.17 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 11.40 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 2.11 Office Supplies
557 30 30 00 Visitor Center Operating 110 Tourism Fund 90.61 Toilet Paper
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 1.80 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 3.49 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 1.78 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 4.95 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 6.90 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 38.42 Office Supplies, Janitorial Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 4.09 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 0.75 Office Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32638 26.02
32639 76.41
32640 90.61
32653 62.18

4019 08/28/2023 20 42051 Claims Terex USA LLC 3,195.77
533 80 48 00 Electric Repairs & Maint 401 Electric Fund 3,195.77 Bucket Truck Repair

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32660 3,195.77
4020 08/28/2023 20 42052 Claims US Bank 3,526.85

546 50 49 00 Airport Miscellaneous 001 Current Expense Fund 388.51 Microsoft 365 Email Essentials X 5 Airport
Commission

557 30 31 00 Events 110 Tourism Fund 603.62 National Night Out Supplies
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 31.41 Mop Solution
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 6.00 PC Auditor Recorded Plat Document 

Aviator Heights
558 60 49 00 Planning/Building Misce 001 Current Expense Fund 13.20 Dropbox Storage Planner Files
575 50 31 00 Comm Center Operating 001 Current Expense Fund 62.81 Mop Solution
576 80 35 00 Parks Tools & Minor Eq 001 Current Expense Fund 92.97 Garbage Bin
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594 33 61 07 Move Lines From Cem T 403 Electric Capital Fund 1,612.83 Pallet Racks
521 20 21 00 Law Enforcement Unifor 001 Current Expense Fund 59.44 Pistol Mag Pouch (K Wade)
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 313.91 ALICE Training Supplies
557 30 31 00 Events 110 Tourism Fund 110.40 National Night Out Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 231.75 NDS 6 Inch PVC Cap X 25

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32603 992.13
32604 1,819.22
32605 483.75
32606 231.75

4021 08/28/2023 20 42053 Claims USA Blue Book 47.51
535 80 35 00 Sewer Tools & Minor Eq 411 Sewer Fund 47.51 Lock Cleaning Tool

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32642 47.51
4022 08/28/2023 20 42054 Claims Upper Nisqually Sportsmens Club 425.00

521 20 49 01 Law Enforcement - Dues 001 Current Expense Fund 425.00 Membership Renewal

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32668 425.00
4023 08/28/2023 20 42055 Claims Verizon Wireless 924.35

513 10 42 00 Mayor Communications 001 Current Expense Fund 41.87 Cell Services
514 23 42 00 Finance Communication 001 Current Expense Fund 41.87 Cell Services
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 451.27 Cell Services
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 138.84 Cell Services
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 104.32 Cell Services
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 104.31 Cell Services
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 41.87 Cell Services

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32609 924.35
4024 08/28/2023 20 42056 * Claims Victoria Express LLC 50.00

321 99 00 00 Business Licenses 001 Current Expense Fund -50.00 Refund Business License Application Fee 
- Not In Town Limits

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32635 50.00
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4025 08/28/2023 20 42057 Claims Weyerhaeuser Company 22,657.35 Remediation 7000021843

537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Serv 460 Refuse Fund 648.68 Remediation 7000021843 Landfill 
Remedial Action Costs Ecology Oversight

537 80 49 01 Landfill Remedial Action 460 Refuse Fund 22,008.67 Remediation 7000021843 Landfill 
Remedial Action Costs

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32669 22,657.35
4026 08/28/2023 20 42058 Claims World Kinect Energy Services 1,582.83

521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 749.65 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 145.00 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 344.09 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 344.09 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32610 1,582.83
4027 08/28/2023 20 42059 Claims Zumar Industries Inc 438.88

542 64 48 00 Traffic Control Maintena 101 Street Fund 438.88 No Parking Anytime Signs X 4

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32643 438.88

Records Printed: 35 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 188,295.82
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

001 - 321 99 00 00 -150.00
001 - 512 52 41 00 1,392.00
001 - 513 10 42 00 41.87
001 - 514 23 31 00 52.13
001 - 514 23 42 00 41.87
001 - 514 23 44 00 160.74
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Account

001 - 518 38 31 00 36.80
001 - 521 20 21 00 59.44
001 - 521 20 31 00 364.61
001 - 521 20 32 00 749.65
001 - 521 20 41 02 11,306.96
001 - 521 20 42 00 451.27
001 - 521 20 44 00 0.81
001 - 521 20 49 01 425.00
001 - 521 40 43 00 2,073.00
001 - 546 50 49 00 388.51
001 - 558 60 31 00 16.97
001 - 558 60 42 00 41.87
001 - 558 60 49 00 13.20
001 - 575 50 31 00 97.38
001 - 575 50 49 00 23.89
001 - 576 80 35 00 92.97
001 - 576 80 48 00 32.79
001 - 582 10 00 01 50.00
001 - 582 10 00 04 100.00
001 - 591 14 70 01 193.30
001 - 591 21 70 01 99.41
001 - 591 58 70 00 99.41
002 - 536 20 31 00 2,444.51
002 - 536 20 44 01 32.40
101 - 542 30 31 00 808.27
101 - 542 30 41 00 4,992.00
101 - 542 64 48 00 480.17
110 - 557 30 30 00 90.61
110 - 557 30 31 00 714.02
401 - 533 10 21 00 698.76
401 - 533 10 31 00 628.09
401 - 533 10 32 00 145.00
401 - 533 10 42 00 138.84
401 - 533 10 44 01 7,377.92
401 - 533 10 49 01 9,065.34
401 - 533 60 33 00 44,901.00
401 - 533 60 33 01 17,021.00
401 - 533 80 48 00 3,195.77
403 - 594 33 61 03 2,173.75
403 - 594 33 61 06 14,631.98
403 - 594 33 61 07 1,612.83
403 - 595 33 61 10 8,471.07
410 - 534 10 32 00 344.09
410 - 534 10 41 00 4,365.26
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Account

410 - 534 10 42 00 104.32
410 - 534 80 31 00 221.84
410 - 534 80 34 00 5,184.05
410 - 534 80 35 00 34.35
410 - 534 80 44 01 7,946.93
411 - 535 10 32 00 344.09
411 - 535 10 49 00 401.82
411 - 535 80 31 00 120.99
411 - 535 80 35 00 100.90
411 - 535 80 42 00 104.31
411 - 535 80 44 01 1,778.22
414 - 594 34 64 05 1,744.04
450 - 531 30 31 00 25.94
450 - 531 30 44 01 314.87
460 - 537 80 31 00 59.47
460 - 537 80 41 00 648.68
460 - 537 80 44 01 4,263.80
460 - 537 80 49 01 22,008.67

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,555.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
002 Cemetery Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,476.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,280.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110 Tourism Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 804.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 83,171.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
403 Electric Capital Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,889.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,200.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,850.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
414 Water Capital Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,744.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 340.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,980.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 188,295.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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3993 08/28/2023 Claims 20 EFT Bonneville Power Administration 61,922.00
3994 08/25/2023 Claims 20 EFT WA State Dept of Revenue 21,899.58
3995 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42027 Anixter Inc 12,167.30
3996 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42028 Arrow Lumber 1,109.39
3997 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42029 Automatic Wilbert Vault Co Inc 2,416.04
3998 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42030 Benjamin's Painting 50.00
3999 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42031 City of Bonney Lake 1,392.00
4000 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42032 Crisis Systems Management LLC 575.00
4001 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42033 Emily's Music Studio 50.00
4002 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42034 General Pacific Inc 12,479.42
4003 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42035 HD Fowler Company Inc 3,640.38
4004 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42036 Harbor Saw & Supply Inc 731.55
4005 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42037 Instrument Technology Corp 9,065.34
4006 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42038 KPG Psomas 4,992.00
4007 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42039 Lawson Electric 2,378.04
4008 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42040 Lynch Creek Quarry 375.34
4009 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42041 David Morrow 50.00
4010 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42042 Mountain Crest Coffee Roasting 

L.L.C.
50.00

4011 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42043 Navigate360 LLC 1,498.00
4012 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42044 Pierce County Budget & Finance 11,708.78
4013 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42045 Quill Corp 294.77
4014 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42046 RH2 Engineering Inc 3,731.26
4015 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42047 Rainier Lighting & Electric Supply 

Inc
2,173.75

4016 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42048 Ricoh USA Inc 392.12
4017 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42049 Robin Scott 50.00
4018 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42050 Staples Advantage 255.22
4019 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42051 Terex USA LLC 3,195.77
4020 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42052 US Bank 3,526.85
4021 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42053 USA Blue Book 47.51
4022 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42054 Upper Nisqually Sportsmens Club 425.00
4023 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42055 Verizon Wireless 924.35
4024 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42056 Victoria Express LLC 50.00
4025 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42057 Weyerhaeuser Company 22,657.35 Remediation 7000021843
4026 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42058 World Kinect Energy Services 1,582.83
4027 08/28/2023 Claims 20     42059 Zumar Industries Inc 438.88

001 Current Expense Fund 18,555.85
002 Cemetery Fund 2,476.91
101 Street Fund 6,280.44
110 Tourism Fund 804.63
401 Electric Fund 83,171.72
403 Electric Capital Fund 26,889.63
410 Water Fund 18,200.84
411 Sewer Fund 2,850.33
414 Water Capital Fund 1,744.04
450 Storm Drain Fund 340.81
460 Refuse Fund 26,980.62

Claims: 188,295.82
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 188,295.82
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I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:34:37 Date: 08/16/2023

08/18/2023 To: 08/18/2023 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

3898 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Shauna K Anderson 3,069.57 08/01/23-08/15/23
3899 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT David G Baublits 631.05 08/01/23-08/15/23
3900 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Seth R Boettcher 4,219.00 08/01/23-08/15/23
3901 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 1,730.82 08/01/23-08/15/23
3902 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Madison N Busey 1,091.08 08/01/23-08/15/23
3903 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jesse R Carroll 4,298.24 08/01/23-08/15/23
3904 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Christina M Dargan 2,205.73 08/01/23-08/15/23
3905 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Miranda M Doll 2,456.79 08/01/23-08/15/23
3906 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Adam D Jensen 991.90 08/01/23-08/15/23
3907 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jeffrey J Justman 3,192.37 08/01/23-08/15/23
3908 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 3,130.66 08/01/23-08/15/23
3909 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason E LaLiberte 4,390.13 08/01/23-08/15/23
3910 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Gregory C Lytle 2,059.69 08/01/23-08/15/23
3911 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason L McGuire 2,616.99 08/01/23-08/15/23
3912 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 3,257.26 08/01/23-08/15/23
3913 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Nicholas M Moore 2,423.39 08/01/23-08/15/23
3914 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Kendra A Morrison 2,077.06 08/01/23-08/15/23
3915 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Hannah R Mustain 1,863.90 08/01/23-08/15/23
3916 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 2,143.90 08/01/23-08/15/23
3917 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jodi M Rivera 776.11 08/01/23-08/15/23
3918 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 3,951.55 08/01/23-08/15/23
3919 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Kyle G Rochester-Davis 2,079.13 08/01/23-08/15/23
3920 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 2,593.90 08/01/23-08/15/23
3922 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 2,859.93 08/01/23-08/15/23
3923 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT AWC 18,244.66 Pay Cycle(s) 08/18/2023 To 

08/18/2023 - AWC
3924 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 22,705.71 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s) 

08/18/2023 - 08/18/2023
3925 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 

DeferredComp
615.00 Pay Cycle(s) 08/18/2023 To 

08/18/2023 - Deferred Comp

3926 08/18/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 
Systems

12,398.77 Pay Cycle(s) 08/18/2023 To 
08/18/2023 - Pers 3; Pay Cycle(s) 
08/18/2023 To 08/18/2023 - Pers 
2; Pay Cycle(s) 08/18/2023 To 
08/18/2023 - Leoff 2

3921 08/18/2023 Payroll 20     26886 Mike W Tiller 1,188.96 08/01/23-08/15/23
3927 08/18/2023 Payroll 20     26887 Aflac - Remittance Processing 

Services
61.73 Pay Cycle(s) 08/18/2023 To 

08/18/2023 - Pre Tax Aflac

3928 08/18/2023 Payroll 20     26888 IBEW Local 483 874.15 Pay Cycle(s) 08/18/2023 To 
08/18/2023 - Ibew

001 Current Expense Fund 68,793.80
002 Cemetery Fund 625.92
101 Street Fund 1,569.49
401 Electric Fund 23,571.38
410 Water Fund 9,700.30
411 Sewer Fund 9,237.31
450 Storm Drain Fund 2,700.93

116,199.13 Payroll: 116,199.13
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I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   


